



Order Sheet

WPS No. 3570 of 2016Smt. Sumedha Tiwari **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

1		
10/08/2016	Shri Manoj Mishra, counsel for the petitioner/s. Shri S.P.Kale, Dy.A.G. for the State. Heard. Learned counsel for the State, upon instructions, submits that at present, due to administrative reorganization, delay has been caused. He submits that as far as initiation of fresh process of recruitment vide circular dated 10/05/2016 (Annexure P/5) is concerned, it will not have any adverse effect on petitioners' promotion which have already been granted to them earlier. He submits that he may be granted three weeks time to file appropriate reply on affidavit. Though, I am not inclined to stay process of selection initiated by circular dated 10/05/2016 (Annexure P/5), in order to protect the interest of the petitioners who have already been granted promotions way back in the year 2014, it is directed that 3 vacancies of Lecturer existing in the Tribal Department at the time of issuance of promotion order dated 02/12/2014 of the petitioners, shall not be filled up by any other process of recruitment, that may be drawn up by the respondents. List this case along with WPS No.2008/2016 and WPS No.2311/2016. Certified copy as per rules. Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge	
Deepti		