



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 1895 of 2016Mahendra Singh Jurri **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

WPS 1896/2016, WPS 2434/2016, WPS 2441/2016, WPS 2449/2016, WPS 2438/2016, WPS 2435/2016, WPS 2440/2016, WPS 3835/2016, WPS 1965/2016, WPS 2008/2016, WPS 2007/2016, WPS 2311/2016, WPS 2633/2016, WPS 2820/2016, WPS 3008/2016, WPS 3013/2016, WPS 3005/2016, WPS 3180/2016, WPS 3570/2016, WPS 3811/2016, WPS 3916/2016, WPS 3918/2016, WPS 3814/2016, WPS 4009/2016, WPS 4304/2016, WPS 4697/2016, WPS 4765/2016, WPS 5458/2016, WPS 4884/2016, WPS 2837/2016, WPS 5236/2016, WPS 2502/2016, WPS 2501/2016, WPS 2504/2016, WPS 2512/2016, WPS 2505/2016, WPS 2506/2016, WPS 2503/2016, WPS 2517/2016, WPS 2462/2016, WPS 2475/2016, WPS 2463/2016, WPS 2499/2016, WPS 2479/2016, WPS 2478/2016, WPS 4376/2016, WPS 2464/2016, WPS 2465/2016, WPS 2471/2016, WPS 2473/2016,

29/03/2017	Heard Shri Manoj Paranjape, Shri Anup Mazumdar, Ms. Meena Shastri, Shri P.P. Sahu, Shri A.S. Rajput, Shri D.K. Kushwaha & Shri Ajay Shrivastava, Adv. for the respective petitioners and S.P. Kale, Dy. Adv. General, Shri Shashank Thakur, Govt. Adv., Shri Satish Gupta, Govt. Adv., Shri Arvind Dubey, Shri U.K.S. Chandel & Ms. Sunita Jain, Panel Lawyers for the State. Learned counsel appearing for the State would submit that the return has been filed in majority of the cases. This statement is disputed by the learned counsel for the petitioners. Let the State file return in all the matters before the next date of hearing.	



2026:CGHC:21815

It is made clear that if the return is not filed in all the cases before the next date of hearing, the respondents shall pay cost of Rs.1.00 lac to each of the petitioner in whose cases return is not filed.

As prayed, post these cases in the week commencing from 3-7-2017.

Interim order passed earlier to continue, till the next date of hearing.

Sd/-
Judge
Prashant Kumar Mishra